
BURKE, W ILLIAMS &
SORENSEN , LLP
AT T ORN E YS AT LA W

LO S AN GE L E S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LA #4840-0493-6502 v1 - 1 -
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE INITIAL CASE

MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND HEARING
ON PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO REMAND

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JANICE ALDEN,

Plaintiff,

v.

UNUM GROUP, UNUM LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, THE COMMISSIONER
OF THE CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
and DOES 1-20, inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. 3:16-cv-03683-WHA

ORDER CONTINUING THE
INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT
CONFERENCE AND HEARING
ON PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO
REMAND

State action filed: May 27, 2016

Having considered the parties’ stipulation, and good cause appearing, IT IS

HEREBY ORDERED that the Case Management Conference and Hearing on

Plaintiff’s Motion to Remand are continued to September 22, 2016 at 8:00 a.m. in

Courtroom 8, 19th Floor. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Joint Case

Management Conference Statement must be filed on or before September 15, 2016.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: By:
Honorable William H. Alsup
United States District Court Judge

Janice Alden v.Unum Group et al Doc. 15

Dockets.Justia.com

whalc1
Typewritten Text
August 10, 2016.

whalc1
Signature

whalc1
Cross-Out

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv03683/300480/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv03683/300480/15/
https://dockets.justia.com/



