Janice Alden v.Unum Group et al			
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	JANICE ALDEN,	Case No. 3:16-cv-03683-WHA	
12	Plaintiff,	ORDER CONTINUING THE	
13	v.	INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND HEARING	
14	UNUM GROUP, UNUM LIFE	ON PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO REMAND	
15	INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, THE COMMISSIONER		
16	OF THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE and DOES 1-20, inclusive,	State action filed: May 27, 2016	
17	Defendants.		
18			
19			
20	Having considered the parties' stipulation, and good cause appearing, IT IS		
21	HEREBY ORDERED that the Case Management Conference and Hearing on Plaintiff's Mation to Remard are continued to Sontamber 22, 2016 at 8:00 a main		
22	Plaintiff's Motion to Remand are continued to September 22, 2016 at 8:00 a.m. in Courtroom 8, 19 th Floor. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Joint Case		
23			
24		st be filed on or before September 15, 2016.	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	100 Mag	
26	Dated: August 10, 2016.	By: Honorable William H. Alsup	
27		United States District Court Judge	
28 BURKE, WILLIAMS &		STIPULATION TO CONTINUE INITIAL CASE	
SORENSEN, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW LOS ANGELES	LA #4840-0493-6502 v1	1 - MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND HEARING ON PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO REMAND	